

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 83 of 2024**

Smt. Bhanmati Sahu @ Tarini Sahu **Versus** Leeladhar Sahu

Order Sheet

04/08/2025	Mr. H.S. Patel, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, Counsel for the respondent. After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are inclined to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties through mediation proceedings. The parties may appear before this Court on 28.08.2025. List this case on 28.08.2025. sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	