

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 83 of 2024**

SMT. BHANMATI SAHU @ TARINI SAHU **versus** LEELADHAR
SAHU

Order Sheet

28.08.2025	Mr. H. S. Patel, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Pursuant to the order dated 04.08.2025 of this Court, both the parties are present before this Court today along with their children. After hearing the parties, we deem it proper to direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court today i.e., on 28.08.2025. List this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	