



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 83 of 2024

SMT. BHANMATI SAHU @ TARINI SAHU **versus** LEELADHAR SAHU

Order Sheet

07/01/2026	Mr. HS Patel, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, Advocate for the Respondent. List this case after two weeks. Meanwhile, both the parties are directed to file their respective affidavits stating the assets held by both of them movable and immovable, including their source of income and the undivided share, if any, in the joint/ancestral property. The affidavit should be in the spirit of the law laid down by the Supreme Court in the matter of Rajnesh Vs. Neha reported in 2021 AIR 569 SC. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

-Shubham