

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 83 of 2024****SMT. BHANMATI SAHU @ TARINI SAHU *versus* LEELADHAR SAHU****Order Sheet**

07/05/2026	Mr. Harishankar Patel, Advocate for the Appellants(s). Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, Advocate for the Respondent(s). Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he may be granted a week's time to file appropriate application to rectify the defect. In view of the submissions made by the counsel for appellant, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Dey	